

City of Ann Arbor

301 E. Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48104 http://a2gov.legistar. com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Text

File #: 14-0982, Version: 1

Resolution to Nominate and Appoint New Members to the City of Ann Arbor Environmental Commission

Whereas, The ordinance creating the Environmental Commission requires City Council to nominate and approve the appointments of the members;

Whereas, There are currently three vacancies on the Environmental Commission, including the Energy Commission representative;

Whereas, Allison Skinner and Benjamin Muth have applied to serve on the Environmental Commission; and

Whereas, These two applicants have the educational background, professional experience and interest to serve effectively on the Environmental Commission;

RESOLVED, That the nomination to the Environmental Commission be approved for Allison Skinner filling the remainder of a vacant three-year term beginning June 1, 2013 and expiring May 31, 2016;

RESOLVED, That the nomination to the Environmental Commission be approved for Benjamin Muth filling the remainder of a vacant three-year term beginning June 1, 2013 and expiring May 31, 2016; and

RESOLVED, That the City Clerk notify Ms. Skinner and Mr. Muth of these appointments.

Sponsored by: Councilmembers Anglin and Briere